

4-H STEAM Night Frequently Asked Questions

Q: What is 4-H STEAM Night?

A: All levels of 4-H are taking over the museum for an exclusive, afterhours STEAM event! 4-H members will be challenged to visit a certain number of stations in order to earn their unique Amazeum Pin. Come play in the exhibit hall while completing hands-on STEAM challenges.

Q: Will face coverings be required for 4-H STEAM Night?

A: Yes! Face coverings are required for all members and guests ages 10 and older inside and outside the building, and encouraged for children between the ages of 2 and 9. Face coverings are not required for children under 2. Amazeum team is required to wear masks.

Q: Will there be any health screenings i.e. temperature checks, pre-entrance questionnaires, etc.?

A: The Amazeum will not be checking the temperature of members and guests entering the museum. When reserving tickets through the Amazeum's reservation specialist, all guests will be asked to confirm that no one in their group is experiencing COVID-19 symptoms – fever, cough, difficulty breathing, sore throat or loss of taste or smell or have knowingly been exposed to someone with COVID-19 in the past 14 days.

Guests will be prompted again upon arrival to the Amazeum and anyone experiencing symptoms will be asked to return on another day. Guests will be asked to provide contact information for at least one person in their group. This information will be used to follow-up with guests should the need arise for contract tracing.

Q: What if I don't have a face covering or mask?

A: Guests without face coverings who wish to enter the Amazeum can purchase a mask in the museum's store, Curiosity Corner, during regular hours, or a disposable mask will be provided at no cost. Entry to the museum is prohibited without a face covering.

Q: Will capacity be limited?

A: Yes. 4-H STEAM Night will have a limited capacity to allow space for guests and Amazeum team to physically distance and play 6 feet apart.

Q: What other safety requirements are in place during 4-H STEAM Night?

A: Activity stations will be available during the 4-H STEAM Night. 4-H members will be given a kit at each station to explore during their visit which will include all the supplies needed to complete their discoveries – no sharing required! Once the exploration is over, return the kit to an Amazeum educator. We will clean and sanitize each kit.

Hand sanitizer stations are placed throughout the museum for easy access. Sanitizing wipes are available in the PlayScape. Frequent handwashing is encouraged of all guests and the Amazeum team.



4-H STEAM Night Frequently Asked Questions

Q: What is the location of the 4-H STEAM Night?

A: 4-H STEAM Night will be held at the Scott Family Amazeum, 1009 Museum Way, Bentonville, AR 72712.

Q: What is the fee to attend 4-H STEAM Night?

A: The fee is \$10 per 4-H member and one adult and \$7 per any additional adults or siblings.

Q: How do I register for a 4-H STEAM Night?

A: 4-H leaders and adults can register through the Amazeum's Reservation Specialist by calling 479-268-4542 or emailing at <u>reservations@amazeum.org</u>. Advanced registration and payment is required. Registration will close the Thursday before the event.

Q: I'm not a 4-H leader but I want to sign up my child for 4-H STEAM Night. Can I register my child separately from the 4-H group?

A: Yes! This event is a collaborative experience, so if your child is not attending with a 4-H group, an adult will need to attend the event with the child.

Q: Is there a required chaperone to 4-H member ratio during the event?

A: The Amazeum requires a minimum of one adult to 10 4-H members during the event.

Q: Can parents/adult guardians or siblings attend the event?

A: Yes! Additional adults or siblings will need to pre-register and pay the registration fee. Only 4-H members will receive the Amazeum Pin at the end of the event.

Q: If a registered 4-Her is not able to attend, will I be able to get a refund?

A: Payment for the event is collected at the time of registration. At this time, refunds are not available once the registration has been confirmed.

Q: I'd like more information about future programs. Where can I learn more and who should I contact?

A: You can learn more on our website in the 'Programs' menu or please contact Ashlee Bailey, Educational Programs Manager, at <u>abailey@amazeum.org</u>